ADX Energy Ltd (ASX:ADX)

ASX RELEASE



15 November 2023

Webinar - Company Update

ADX Energy Ltd (ASX:**ADX**) (ADX Energy or Company) is pleased to invite shareholders and investors to a webinar hosted by ADX Executive Chairman, Ian Tchacos, and members of the ADX's Austrian Team who will provide a Company update followed by a Q&A.

The Webinar will summarise the latest news from our operations in Austria including the recent commencement of drilling at the Anshof-2 well and an overview of the four well drilling program planned over the next twelve months.

To accommodate both our Australian and European shareholders, ADX Energy will conduct two webinars at different time options. Shareholders and investors are invited to register using the Webinar URL link for the free webinar below:

AUSTRALIAN SHAREHOLDERS AND INVESTORS

WEBINAR URL: https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN k3eGbbOOT12hfoCmlvBrXg

DATE: Thursday, 16 November 2023
TIME: 1:30pm AWST / 4:30pm AEDT
DURATION: ~30 minutes plus questions

EUROPEAN SHAREHOLDERS AND INVESTORS

WEBINAR URL: https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN HZIq4jAOTm29ZiJnpAqcZA

DATE: Thursday, 16 November 2023

TIME: 5:00pm AWST / 10:00am Austria | 10:00am Germany | 9:00am London

DURATION: ~30 minutes plus questions

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing a calendar invitation and information about joining the webinar.

Investors are invited to submit questions prior to the event via the registration page.

END OF THIS RELEASE - Authorised for lodgement by Ian Tchacos, Executive Chairman